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SECTIONS 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

HIGH PERFORMANCE SPORTS 

PHYSICAL THERAPY 

OLYMPISM 

DIVERSE 

PAPER PRESENTATION FORMS 

Plenary presentations 

Presentations within sections 

Poster presentations 

 

PROGRAMME 

Friday, the 03
th

 of June 2011 

09
00

 -10
00

 Registration of participants 

10
00

 -10
30

 Festive opening of the session 

10
30 

- 12
00

 Plenary presentations 

12
00

- 13
00

 Poster presentations 

 Physical Education section 

 Physical Therapy section 

13
00 

-14
00 

Lunch break 

Physical Education Workshop 

14
00

-18
00

 Workshop: „Possibilities to increase the 

attractiveness of physical education lessons” – Senior lecturer 

Dana Cristea, PhD. and Assistant professor Mărcuţ Petru, 

PhD.  

15
30

-16
00

 Break (book exposition, Orthoprofile, Sports 

materials) 

Physical Therapy Workshop 

14
00

-15
30 

Workshop - "Injury prevention in the overhead 

athlete" Javier Linde, Pt, expertise in „Sciences of Physical 

Activity and Sport" and "Master in High Performance", 

Olympic Training Centre of Sant Cugat del Vallés 

(Barcelona), Spain 

5
30

-16
00

 Break (book exposition, Ortoprofil, Sports materials) 

16
00

 – 17
30  

Workshop "Treatment of the shoulder in the 

overhead athlete injuries" - Javier Linde, Pt 

18
00 

Workshop „Health through Movement – Ancient Art” - 

Associate prof. Carmen Şerbescu, Ph.D., Qigong trainer  

 19
00 

Festive dinner 

Saturday, the 04
th

 of June 2011 

9
30

 – 12
30

 Workshop "Functional Rehabilitation of 

Hemiparetic Patients" – Anna Kiss Feher, University of 

Szeged, Hungary 

13
00

- 14
30 

Lunch break 

14
30

-17
00 

Workshop “Physical therapeutic behaviour in 

vertebral statics disorders” – Elisabeta Pásztai, Pt – 

competence in therapy after V. Vojta Concept and Bobath 

Concept (NDT) 

 

Recommendations for posters 

 

Dimensions:  120/70 cm 

Structure of contents:  

 Title (Romanian, English) 

 Author (name, first name) 

 Institution  

 Abstract, keywords 

 Presentation of paper 

 

 

Recommendations for abstracts in order to be 

published 

 The abstracts will be written in Romanian and 

English, maximum 400 words, without 

quotations 

 Format: A4 

 Edges: up 2.5 cm, left 2.5 cm, right 2.5 cm and 

down 2.5 cm 

 Programme: Windows, Word 

 Font: Times New Roman, 14 with diacritical 

marks 

 Space between lines: 1 

 Title: Capital letters, bold, 14, centered, in 

Romanian and below, at one line distance, in 

English 

 Two empty lines 

 Authors, aligned to the left, one after the other 

 Institution (under authors) 

 Two empty lines 

 Abstract, key words (Romanian, English) 

 Abstract should consist of: Introduction, 

Purpose, Material and Methods, Results, 

Conclusions 

 One empty line 

 Bibliography (Author, title, publisher, year) 

 

 

Official languages 

 Romanian 

 English 

 

 The conference will be held in the conference 

hall of Anthimos Hotel, Felix Spa 

 

 

 

 



PARTICIPATION FEE 

Attendance (no paperwork): 30 Euro 

Attendance+presentation+publication: 50 Euro 

Attendance+publication+protocol: 75 Euro 

For each extra paper there will be an extra fee of 15 Euro 

The participation fee should be sent until the 17
th

 of May 

2011, 

For workshops - the participation fee  

50 Euro – for physical therapists/ other health care 

providers 

25 Euro – for students/master students 

The participation fee should be sent until the 17
th

 of May, 

2011 through bank transfer, in the following bank 

account:  

 BANCPOST S.A.,  
 Str. TUDOR VLADIMIRESCU, nr.1, Oradea, 

Bihor 

 RO35BPOS05006926232EURO01 
 SWIFT CODE: BPOS ROBU 

 Account holder – Ciobanu Doriana Ioana  

CNP: 2750208054707 

Str. Calea Aradului, nr.27, bl.P61, ap.16 

tel. 0722/ 187589 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONTACT PERSONS 

professor Octavian Bâc, Ph.D.   

tavibac@yahoo.com Tel 0745/615952  

associate professor Petru Mărcuţ, Ph.D. 

petru_marcut@yahoo.com Tel 0723/011202 

junior lecturer Ciobanu Doriana, Ph.D. 

doriana.ciobanu@yahoo.com Tel 0722/187589 

 

 
 

 

O R A D E A 

Str. Universităţii nr. 1,  

410087 Oradea, Bihor, România 

Tel: 0259 – 408 124 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Recommendations regarding the structure of papers: 

       

For essays: abstract and keywords both in Romanian 

and English, introduction, the approached issue, conclusions, 

propositions, bibliography. 

       For experimental works: abstract and keywords 

both in Romanian and English, introduction, purpose, 

hypotheses, research methods, contents of the experiment, 

results, conclusions, propositions, bibliography. 

 

           For informations please visit: www.fefsoradea.ro 

  

 

 

Accomodation: reservations can be made at 

Anthimos
*** 

Hotel, Felix Spa (www.anthimos.ro)  

120 Ron/room with matrimonial bed (breakfast included) 

 tel: 0721/ 241333 

email: office@anthimos.ro 
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THE SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE WITH 

INTERNATIONAL PARTICIPATION 

 

„PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND 

SPORTS IN THE BENEFIT OF 

HEALTH”  
 

 

Oradea, 03 – 04 of June 2011 

Faculty of Physical Education and Sports  
 

 

April 15, 2011 – Announcement of participation 

intention and sending the title of the paper to the 

following address:  petru_marcut@yahoo.com 

April 30, 2011 – Deadline for sending the 

abstracts, in electronic form, and mentioning the 

form of presentation to the following addresses: 

ghita_lucaciu@yahoo.com 

doriana.ciobanu@yahoo.com 

Please attach the e-mail address and phone 

number of the first author for contacting. 

Between the 10
th

 and 14
th

 of May, the authors 

will be notified regarding the acceptance by the 

Scientific Committee of the papers to be 

included in the program of the session and in the 

volume edited with this occasion. 

      The abstracts will be published in the 

session’s volume. The most representative 

papers will be published in P.E.S.F. Annals and 

in the Romanian Journal of Physical Therapy 

(BDI: EBSCO, SOCOLAR, INDEX 

COPERNICUS) 

mailto:tavibac@yahoo.com
mailto:corina_matei@yahoo.com
http://www.anthimos.ro/

